billion, three hundred ninety-six mil-
lion).

Five years ago, March 3, 1995, the
Federal debt stood at $4,840,473,000,000
(Four trillion, eight hundred forty bil-
lion, four hundred seventy-three mil-
lion).

Twenty-five years ago, March 3, 1975,
the Federal debt stood at
$496,847,000,000 (Four hundred ninety-
six billion, eight hundred forty-seven
million) which reflects a debt increase
of more than $5 trillion—
$5,246,011,530,572.10 (Five trillion, two
hundred forty-six billion, eleven mil-
lion, five hundred thirty thousand, five
hundred seventy-two dollars and ten
cents) during the past 25 years.